connection with this Easement Agreement, and Grantor specifically disclaims any such 

representation or warranty. 

2. Consideration. For and in consideration of Grantor’s grant of the Easements to 

Grantee, Grantee shall i) pay to Grantor the sum of      Twenty Five Thousand and No/100 Dollars  

($25,000) as a reimbursement for Grantor’s cost and fees incurred in connection herewith, plus ii) 

pay the consideration Grantor agrees to pay Grantee for the grant of the Easements, all in 

immediately available United States Dollars (the “Easement Fee”).